‘L KansAs CORPORATION Commission [REIDESE Form ACO-1
: O & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 4,40 5 - -, .. Seplember 1999
, ﬁ I 1 Form Must Be Typed
' WELL COMPLETION FORM éﬂ o
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & I:_EAWSZ
ShsatBR | G NA|
Operator: License # 5254 APl No. 15 - 885-20177-0001
Mame: MIDCO Exploration,'_ Inc, County: Kingman
Address: 414 Plaza Drive, Suite 204 90! _W.SW.SE gec.. 26 Twp.28 5. R._8 [ East[® West
City/State/Zip: Westmont, IL 60559 K(JC 660 feet from(8)/ N feircte one) Line of Section
Purchaser: ONEOK APR 7 8 24pa 2079 feet from(E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person;_Earl J. Joyce, Jr. : | Footages Galculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_630) 655-2198 CONF’DEN [IAL  cieonsy NE @ W sw

Contractor: Name: Pickrell Drilling Co B DLease Name: Simons Well #:_L OWWO
5123 i

License: Field Name: Garlisch SW
Wellsite Geologist: N/A MM_‘&_ 2003Producing Formationltississippi
Designate Type of Completion: K C C Wi CF rﬁfvatlon Ground;_1638 Kelly Bushing: 1643
NewWell _% _ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 4250 Plug Back Total Depth:
____ oi SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at _SXisting 244 pgoq
X Gas ENHR slew Mulliple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [[JYes [XNo
— Dry ____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set ___Feet
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: Madiera Oil feet depth to w/ sX cmt.
Well Name: #1 Faust -
. . Drilling Fluid Management Plan / - o=
Original Comp. Dale:MﬁOngmal Total Deplh:& {Data must be collected from the Reserve Fit) g / wAJ 6
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content 36,000 pom  Fluid volume_ 890 ppis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering m.ialhod used_ vacuumed and hauled
Commingled Docket No.
9 Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No. )
: Messenger Petroleum, Inc,
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No Operalor Nama 4 .
Lease Name:N1cholas SWD License No.._ 2706
1/18/03 1/19/03 2/5/03
E 20 30 8
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter N Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East B] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Kingman Docket No.: p-25,073

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED, Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AN requirernents of the statutes, rules and regulationg’ promulgated to reguiate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete aniégrrect to the%e)st—ef
Signature:

. . !
Title: Vice-President Date:__4/23/2003 Letter of Confidentiality Attached
If Denied, Yes [ | Date;

L Wireline Log Received

L Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution

KCC Office Use ONLY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_23%d day of ’APri_l r 2003

X . .
Notary Public: Mﬁi@%wm

Date Gommission Expires: Nancy I, Macynnas
Notary Public, State of Hlinois
My Commission Exp, (6/24/2066




" CONFIDENTIAL

_MIDCO Exploration, Inc,

Operator Name:

Sec._26_ Twp. 28 s R. 8

[JEast [X]West

Side Twe ORIG'NAL
Lease Name: Simons Well #: 1 owwo
County: Kingman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drifl stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stalic level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas 1o surface tesl, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. AHach final geclogical well site report.

Per Logs on #1 Faust:

Drill Stem Tests Taken ClYes [x]No [x}Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []1sample
{Altach Additional Sheels)
- Name To Daturn
Samples Sent to Geological Survey E] Yes No Heebner 3188 -1525
BR/LM 3396 -1753
Cores.Taken Clves {xInNo Lahsing 3414 ~1771
Electric Log Run K}Yes [JNo Stark Shale 3763 -2120
{Submit Copy) B/KC 3868 -2225
. Cher ... 4003 -2360
List Al E. Logs Run:  Bond Log Only - Mississippi 4094 -2451
KCC Kinderhook 4315 —~2672
Chatt 4430 -2787
' R 2 8 2003 Vicola 4458 -2815
AP Simpson 4480 -2837
CONFIDENTIAL
CASING RECORD  [] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpase of Siring Drilled Set (in 0.0 Lbs. ] Ft. Depth Cement Used T aditivos
Surface 8 5/8" existing 244" 125
Production 7 7/8" 4 1/2" 10.5 4203" ASC 190 [15-60:40 4% g¢l
175-5% kolseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: To D;g:’om Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perorate p
-— Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shols Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squaeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 4096-4100 750 gals 15% Nefe acid
|PREAREESE
WAY T3 e
L poy
LipEL €11
Congeontsl
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Aun
2 3/8" 4080 Uves  Eno
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method
4/9/03 D Flowing @ Pumping [:] Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas -~ Mcl Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratto Gravity
Per 24 Hours - _ 125 50
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [K]Sold [ |Usedonlease ] Open Hole Perf.  [_] Dually Comp. [} commingted

{f vented, Surmit ACO-18.}

D Other ¢Specify)
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T

ATEl“lg'OB'o'l(b 1a6< | Ruw 30

- mToAlljled'Cementing: Co: Inc.it my ToAN Vi (150 A TR B N
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. T e T ~O—R A.L —
/. ALLIE®PCEMENTING @D., INC. 10173
oy CONH UENTML [RefaGFax Lo.y OGNS

APR 2 8 2003

‘|SEC. TWP. RA&GE‘?"WSE'M%\ 1CALLED0WDE\Q ATION |JOB START  |JOB FINISH
00 M S oan RO .,
COUNTY STATE

LeasEGaetr SV [WELLS | LocanoNS 0o e west Edge, &n  Kingman| Ks.
oLD OREEWCircle one) ..\.hen An. /aF n /s .

CONTRACTOR@;.C-\(pPl\ M!o OWNERm.dm Exo\cmp,{- an
TYPE OFJOB-Predl. Cany, '
HOLE:SIZE 7). 7/ T - CEMENT
CASING SIZE Y /2 X !Q = DEPTHg{aasu . AMOUNTORDERED [ B553X &' 40 ' NY%GQel
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ) s2ol- =

DRILL PIPE . DEPTH_- : . - ,
TOOL . .. vr . DEPTH. ..., . : - '
PRES. MAX ta. 50 MINMUM_ 206 "COMMON. . 9 # @ Leled 59
MEAS:LINE  iiri: saosqomﬂ:)gﬂ; POZMIX - o @ 395 ' _2/.30
CEMENTLEFI‘INCSG n C GEL, ! P @ 4000 10,00
PERES... T A . CHLORIDE @ :
DISPLACEMENT g% KC! w2/ L9 Bbls AsSC -1 75 @_Z.SN _[YZ7.50
Caomen s o EOUIPMENT ' Kol Sead ®75 . @ g0 _Y37.5D
e T S _MCZM&Q_MEJ_ ©_ LoD _S00.0p

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER |,

SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
51

- b e "HANDLING '+ 24 9 - @ Lhin 27390
is et v te MILBAGE? ' 387 e T :

BULK TRUCK . e _
43 DRIVER Evic Rceuner 2

BULKTRUCK., . . . 0 0 o o i 3-52“{'
# .DRIVER : N g . .., TOTAL .

REMARKS . I : SERVICE
C{)LDE or\ \?mj-’rom ‘Brenk ch_ v

ROmP Soeghls. msd- Clesn L © DEPTH OFJOB_ 42 R
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 255,00 ,

,EXTRA FOOTAGE
3. m __LD_i.OZD

MILEAGE 35
PLUG_———

iy

SRCR-NNC)

R L T L s .'rqumuLEﬂZED
‘CHARGETO: VA (- Exdle Ventio o S . S

oy e . B iy i 14 . . i \
EPRT] LEALILE SO . 1 o [ " 1 P . N 1

STREET- ' FLOAT EQUIPMENT . .

=% xy.!
beeers ’_..;':.'.;".;,..: it b N B R T R I S =
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WA TRV b A S TA T Ot AT :'T ' N N B FE I B VR G D R VTR L @ . THERAER

“You'are:hereb¥ requested ‘to rent! cémenting’ equiprient™ 124 A AU i 20t S T A e s a0 T
‘and-furnish-cementer-and helperto-assistiownéroris “urm -l i L TOTAL M :
GorEactSO do'work asis Hted Th dbdve Work Wag i bk v oo i i 5l b
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX — O T MRt L e
contractor Lhave read & understand the "TERMS AND L

D2, é 5

CONDITIONS" 1stsd 8 ‘the 1 reverse i v o LA ":“ TOTAL CHAR!(':’E -
obaly onhi iy el 15
.!zl-\!! HY ok ol gl lie AT RN N AR E " A ';DISCOUNT / ‘2 / 7 o ]FPAID IN 30 DAYS
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MIDCO Exploration, Inc.
414 Plaza Drive ¢ Suite 204

Westmont, lllinois 60559
(630) 655-2198

Reloass
peaw 1y 2004
T T Eremn
L Consicential
apnzs200 CONFIDENTIAL
o RECEIVED
Kansas Corporation Commission -
Conservation Division KCC MAY 01 2003
130 S. Market, Room 2078 APR 9 8 203 KCC WICHITA

Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802
CONFIDENTIAL

Re: Simons Lease - Simons #1 OWWO  API- #15-095-20177-0001
Section 26-28S-8W Kingman Co.
Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find one original and two copies of the Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the
above referenced well. Also enclosed please find the following:

1. Cement tickets - attached to the original
2. A complete set of logs

Note: There was no well site geologist and no drill stem test were run

b

As is provided for in Rule 82-3-107, we request that information on this well be held
confidential for a period of twelve months. !

If you have any questions please contact me.

Sincerely,
MIDCO EXPLORATIO

Earl I. Joyce Jr.

4 2F-0Y



